RESOLUTION NO. 2023-142

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRIGHTON, COLORADO, AMENDING THE 2024 FEE RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, authority is granted pursuant to Article XX, Section 6 of the state constitution to the governing body of the City of Brighton, Colorado (the "City") to assess fees and charges for services provided by the City; and

WHEREAS, the City of Brighton has adopted a municipal code which allows for the setting and collection of fees; and

WHEREAS, the City Council previously adopted Resolution No. 2023-112; and

WHEREAS, City Council has been advised that certain fees should be added to offset the City's costs of operations and to reflect changes in service delivery administration; and

WHEREAS, the City desires to adopt this Resolution to add certain fees.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRIGHTON, COLORADO

<u>Section 1</u>. Attachment 13 to Resolution No. 2023-112 is hereby amended by the addition of subsections H and I as follows:

H. Fee-In-Lieu of Water Dedication for Single Family Detached Dwellings

Units/Acre	Fee-In-Lieu Payment/Unit
0 to 3	\$41,189
>3 to 4	\$39,901
>4 to 5	\$33,466
>5 to 6	\$32,822
>6 to 7	\$29,604
>7 to 9	\$28,317
>9 to 10	\$27,674
>10 to 11	\$27,030
>11	\$25,743

I. Fee-In-Lieu of Water Dedication for Multi-Family Dwellings

Multi-Family	Fee-In-Lieu Payment Amount Required
Per Unit	\$19,307

Section 2. All other fees not expressly amended or modified herein remain in full force and effect.

	charges contained herein are quoted in US dollars, take effect in effect until changed by a subsequent resolution of the City
Section 4. This Resolution	on is effective as of the date of its adoption.
RESOLVED this 19 th day of 1	December 2023.
	CITY OF BRIGHTON, COLORADO
	GREGORY MILLS, Mayor
ATTEST:	
NATALIE HOEL, City Clerk	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
YASMINA GIBBONS, Deputy City	Attorney